CITY OF WINTER PARK
CANVASSING BOARD
MARCH 13, 2007

The Canvassing Board for the City of Winter Park was scheduled to begin at 4:.00 p.m., but a
quorum was not reached at that time. The meeting was called to order at 5:45 p.m. upon
Commissioner Eckbert's arrival in the office of the Orange County Supervisor of Elections, 119 West
Kaley Avenue, Orlando, Florida.

PRESENT: Mayor David Strong, Commissioner Douglas Metcalf, Commissioner John Eckbert
(arrived at 5:45 p.m.), City Attorney Trippe Cheek, and City Clerk Cynthia S. Bonham.

Absentee ballots were opened by the Canvassing Board and separated, keeping voter secrecy.
City Clerk Bonham stated a total of 5 ballots had to be canvassed because of either not being
signed or the signature did not match the signature on file at the SOE office. Ms. Bonham provided
to the Canvassing Board a list of the previously approved criteria to be used to determine which
questionable ballots would be accepted or rejected. A total of 1,736 absentee ballots were voted.

Clerks from each precinct modem’ed in the election results from their respective precinct. The tapes
from the precincts containing the results were faxed to the Elections Office for use by the
Canvassing Board.

Results from the precincts were read by Ms. Bonham from the faxed copy of the tape received from
each tabulator from each polling place. Results were not certified due to provisional ballots that
would not be counted until March 19.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:30 p.m. to be reconvened on 3/19/2007 at 12:00 noon due to
canvass provisional ballots.

City Clerk

CITY OF WINTER PARK
CANVASSING BOARD
MARCH 19, 2007

The Winter Park Canvassing Board reconvened at 3:00 p.m. to certify the elections results. City
Clerk Bonham provided the statistics for each precinct, absentee ballots, early voting, touch screen
voting and advised the board about 7 provisional ballots that the Elections Office found to be
acceptable that needed to be canvassed and added to the total count. Ten (10) provisional ballots
were found not to be acceptable for a total of 17 ballots.

Upon review of the information provided by the City Clerk, a motion was made by Commissioner
Metcalf to accept and certify the election results as presented for the March 13, 2007, General
and Referendum Election, seconded by Commissioner Eckbert. Motion carried unanimously.



WINTER PARK CANVASSING BOARD MINUTES
MARCH 13, 2007 AND MARCH 18, 2007

The final results are as follows:

Precinct 9102

Precinct 9202

Precinct 9302

Precinct 9402

Precinct 9502

Absentees

Early Voting

Karen Diebel
Beth Dillaha

Karen Diebel
Beth Dillaha

Karen Diebel
Beth Dillaha

Karen Diebel
Beth Dillaha

Karen Diebel
Beth Dillaha

Karen Diebel
Beth Dillaha

Karen Diebel
Beth Dillaha

489
371

429
364

610
500

434
538

498
568

719
736

57
50

Total votes, including absentees, early voting and touch screen voting:

Karen Diebel
Beth Dillaha

Margie Bridges
Kit Pepper

Commuter Rail Referendum:

City land for rail station

City money for rail station

Tabulation of Results is attached as part of these minutes.

3,236
3,127

3,304
3,059
Yes

No

Yes
No

The Canvassing Board adjourned at 3:35 p.m.
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City Clerk

Margie Bridges 415
Kit Pepper 447
Margie Bridges 385
Kit Pepper 398
Margie Bridges 519
Kit Pepper 594
Margie Bridges 571
Kit Pepper 399
Margie Bridges 582
Kit Pepper 490
Margie Bridges 768
Kit Pepper 687
Margie Bridges 64
Kit Pepper 44
50.86%

49.14%

51.93%

48.07%

3,353 52.15%
3,077 47.85%
3,324 53.02%
2,945 46.98%



CITY OF WINTER PARK COMMISSION ELECTION - TABULATION OF RESULTS
DATE: MARCH 13, 2007

PRECINCT
EARLY
9102 | 9202 | 9302 | 9402 | 9502 |ABSENTEE| VOTING
GENERAL ELECTION
KAREN DIEBEL 489 429 610 434 498 719 57
BETH DILLAHA 371 364 500 538 568 736 50
GENERAL ELECTION
MARGIE BRIDGES 415 385 519 571 582 768 64
KIT PEPPER 447 398 594 399 490 687 44
CITY LAND FOR RAIL STATION
YES 472 422 631 456 553 766 53
NO 39 372 491 532 528 703 55
CITY MONEY FOR RAIL STATION
YES 487 433 620 445 562 724 53
NO 363 346 473 518 490 700 55
NUMBER OF REGISTRANTS
NUMBER OF VOTERS 874 803 [ 1,132 997 | 1,086 1.469 108
PERCENT VOTING

TOTALS
VOTES | PERCENTAGE
3236 50.86%
3,127 49.14%
3,304 51.93%
3,059 48,07%
3353 52.15%
3077 47.85%
3.324 53.02%
2,945 46.98%
18,636
6.483
34.79%

9102 - Winter Park Christian Church

9202 - St. Andrews Methodist Church
9302 - Winter Park Presbyterian Church
9402 - First Baptist Church of Winter Park
9502 - Azalea Lane Recreation Center

Provisional ballots were canvassed and added to the totals under precinct numbers 9302, 9402 and 9502. A total of 7 votes were added to Karen Diebel, 6 were added

8 were added to Kit Pepper, 9 were added to Yes for Land, 2 were added to No for Land, 9 were added to Yes for Money, and 2 were added to No for Money.



