CITY OF WINTER PARK CANVASSING BOARD MARCH 13, 2007

The Canvassing Board for the City of Winter Park was scheduled to begin at 4:00 p.m., but a quorum was not reached at that time. The meeting was called to order at 5:45 p.m. upon Commissioner Eckbert's arrival in the office of the Orange County Supervisor of Elections, 119 West Kaley Avenue, Orlando, Florida.

PRESENT: Mayor David Strong, Commissioner Douglas Metcalf, Commissioner John Eckbert (arrived at 5:45 p.m.), City Attorney Trippe Cheek, and City Clerk Cynthia S. Bonham.

Absentee ballots were opened by the Canvassing Board and separated, keeping voter secrecy. City Clerk Bonham stated a total of 5 ballots had to be canvassed because of either not being signed or the signature did not match the signature on file at the SOE office. Ms. Bonham provided to the Canvassing Board a list of the previously approved criteria to be used to determine which questionable ballots would be accepted or rejected. A total of 1,736 absentee ballots were voted.

Clerks from each precinct modem'ed in the election results from their respective precinct. The tapes from the precincts containing the results were faxed to the Elections Office for use by the Canvassing Board.

Results from the precincts were read by Ms. Bonham from the faxed copy of the tape received from each tabulator from each polling place. Results were not certified due to provisional ballots that would not be counted until March 19.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:30 p.m. to be reconvened on 3/19/2007 at 12:00 noon due to canvass provisional ballots.

hu Doxham

City Clerk

CITY OF WINTER PARK CANVASSING BOARD MARCH 19, 2007

The Winter Park Canvassing Board reconvened at 3:00 p.m. to certify the elections results. City Clerk Bonham provided the statistics for each precinct, absentee ballots, early voting, touch screen voting and advised the board about 7 provisional ballots that the Elections Office found to be acceptable that needed to be canvassed and added to the total count. Ten (10) provisional ballots were found not to be acceptable for a total of 17 ballots.

Upon review of the information provided by the City Clerk, a motion was made by Commissioner Metcalf to accept and certify the election results as presented for the March 13, 2007, General and Referendum Election, seconded by Commissioner Eckbert. Motion carried unanimously.

The final results are as follows:

Precinct 9102	Karen Diebel	489	Margie Bridges	415
	Beth Dillaha	371	Kit Pepper	447
Precinct 9202	Karen Diebel	429	Margie Bridges	385
	Beth Dillaha	364	Kit Pepper	398
Precinct 9302	Karen Diebel	610	Margie Bridges	519
	Beth Dillaha	500	Kit Pepper	594
Precinct 9402	Karen Diebel	434	Margie Bridges	571
	Beth Dillaha	538	Kit Pepper	399
Precinct 9502	Karen Diebel	498	Margie Bridges	582
	Beth Dillaha	568	Kit Pepper	490
Absentees	Karen Diebel	719	Margie Bridges	768
	Beth Dillaha	736	Kit Pepper	687
Early Voting	Karen Diebel	57	Margie Bridges	64
	Beth Dillaha	50	Kit Pepper	44

Total votes, including absentees, early voting and touch screen voting:

	Karen Diebel	3,236	50.86%	
	Beth Dillaha	3,127	49.14%	
	Margie Bridges	3,304	51.93%	
	Kit Pepper	3.059	48.07%	
Commuter Rail Re	ferendum:			
City land for	rail station	Yes	3,353	52.15%
		No	3,077	47.85%

Yes

No

3,324

2,945

53.02%

46.98%

Tabulation of Results is attached as part of these minutes.

The Canvassing Board adjourned at 3:35 p.m.

City money for rail station

Agttlin Bollan

City Clerk

CITY OF WINTER PARK COMMISSION ELECTION - TABULATION OF RESULTS DATE: MARCH 13, 2007

	PRECINCT						
	9102	9202	9302	9402	9502	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING
ODVED AL ELEGISON							
GENERAL ELECTION	100	100	<10	40.4	400	710	57
KAREN DIEBEL	489	429	610	434	498	719	57
BETH DILLAHA	371	364	500	538	568	736	50
GENERAL ELECTION							
MARGIE BRIDGES	415	385	519	571	582	768	64
KIT PEPPER	447	398	594	399	490	687	44
CITY LAND FOR RAIL STATION			11				
YES	472	422	631	456	553	766	53
NO	396	372	491	532	528	703	55
CITY MONEY FOR RAIL STATION							
YES	487	433	620	445	562	724	53
NO	363	346	473	518	490	700	55
NUMBER OF REGISTRANTS							
NUMBER OF VOTERS	874	803	1,132	997	1,086	1,469	108
PERCENT VOTING							

TOTALS		
VOTES	PERCENTAGE	
3,236	50.86%	
3,127	49.14%	
3,304	51.93%	
3,059	48,07%	
3,353 3,077	52.15% 47.85%	
3,324	53.02%	
2,945	46.98%	
18,636		
6,483		

Provisional ballots were canvassed and added to the totals under precinct numbers 9302, 9402 and 9502. A total of 7 votes were added to Karen Diebel, 6 were added 8 were added to Kit Pepper, 9 were added to Yes for Land, 2 were added to No for Land, 9 were added to Yes for Money, and 2 were added to No for Money.

^{9102 -} Winter Park Christian Church

^{9202 -} St. Andrews Methodist Church

^{9302 -} Winter Park Presbyterian Church

^{9402 -} First Baptist Church of Winter Park

^{9502 -} Azalea Lane Recreation Center